3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASE 10AUG216 | AW | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST
CTEREACE apapTER NUMBER AT | ECR-18-000787 180AN2018 | JAH | TE
A? ECR-18-015855 070CT2018 | TB TE
e e AR b A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151639- 1
N L] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -T2 21 -1- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e I ¥ b SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151639-2 : : :
g s 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SERVO - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
28363715 A FINE—CRIMPHEIGHTABIUST OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE/4 - Ll -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FFEDER 1198
2836396 A NON—CRHMP—HEHGHT—ABHST SIS OBSOLETE LT dnifeeddons DTRIPRAR, SIOE PRED 182
ANLATCH PLATE/ ) R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
e A T e 0BSOLETE /N~ [ T T T [ 1-1752354-8 [ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
758363717 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
- 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE N 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE |1 40 mm [.055] r - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] 0 - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
408-10389 L) - - - 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - - 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
| - | - [REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
: TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION :
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT AjSEMBH; LOCKING CLIP N I T IR IR 155888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (ZLT INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH k|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Lt v 1] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
2 872-3.58 mm [ 141 0 97-1 57 mm [.038- 062 INJ 2.82-3.58 mm [.111-.141 IN]J 0.97-1.57 mm [.038-.062 IN] - 1 W W W W 854769-4 HOLDER, I[NS 14
TERMINAL 14-25006 - - TERMINAL ‘ 114-25006 - - R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPL I Cm @N& APPLI CAT ON A5 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION : ; SPECIFICATION i i i o2 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁ Aﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁi N - |3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | w w 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
87124-1 87124-2 87124-3 5-87124-2 8670521 867052-2 58670521 - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2267356-1 - 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Y A A Y 21684001  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE @ Lt |CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HELGHT STABILIZER CRIMP TE WIRE b | CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP CRIMP HEIGHT /0\ | TE -~ fy 222 2| eles085-3 |oCH, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 2.0 S
SIZE ng am [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING| HEIGHT mm [INCH] A3 HOUS ING £3 SI/E KEJ mm [ INCH] L HETGHT mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| HOUS ING A3 S L I O O N O 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 6.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.0039]] 926010/86878] 20 AWG 1.02+4/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.0039] 4.7 926010/868781 - | 1 1 W W 811c4c-» SUMPER, HOLD DOWN el
24 NG 0.76+/-0.05 [.0304/-.002] 7.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.00391| 926010/86878] S LI T L o 690703-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.0304/-.002] 7.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.00391| 926010/86878] S N I DR N N A 16023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|| *WARN I NG - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 TO S L A I R c119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- -
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS st el e o RS -
501 OW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ S L T l-2f19644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECLSION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - ] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N - cl1909c-1 |POLL, ADJUSTMENT =
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER. S L O A I 17023561 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836371-4 -2l 2] 2102 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836371-4 - )
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836371-5 N T o B c161326-1 |HEX HEAD, PLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG e
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836371-6 N L A O O N O O 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE . cl199.9-1 JASSLWBLY, >IRIP GUIDE -
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N I U O O I B 450888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
Zﬁ\kﬁggfg ;ﬁgg @ﬁ%ﬁgg §:5§fﬂ§:§ fgggfgg {g gﬁggﬁgg 5? fggwssz s B L L L 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 120
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. ANAN - e e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
Zﬁl R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 17263 T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 35 & 252. N | | | | 461679-3 TOOL, SIZING 126 - w w w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR IR
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Nt -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 N - L] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
zfl e e e REERENCE e TTING Whe T SiTTive Uern warn ir - - - -] 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 NL U] 1633917-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 17248 - - - - - - 6
A B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 T 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET :
“OR ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION. B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 T 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N T ] 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - | - -
o e S e L s L] 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 L 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - 1 W W W W 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
INFORMATION .
\ 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 7170 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
WH EN ASS EMB L I NG A NON C R I MP H E IG HT ADJ UST AP P L ICATOR ( - 6 ) \T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLUNG ENG\NEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 27JUN2016 . .
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.94. PO O T L A B. WEAVER ciajiyigi TE Comnectivity
R 21JUN2OTE G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
zil APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED e OTHERNI St SPECIFIED:  [APVD 2TIUNZ0TE [
T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
FOR TERMINAL AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. /X W{/& %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J it one o+ T wop |1 cator
1‘1 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}éii = Rt :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N A 1] 00775 (Co28363T )
AE& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. i i i
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= == 240.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y

SERVO

REF

g

A Y
— 17.15+0.5
N

.
LL\\‘IIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

!

T=|I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
;=S

I;I—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ it DWE?_ WEAVER c1JUNZOTG . TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 2TJUN2OT6 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2TJUNZOTG [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘)E\[g i: PRODEJCT SPEC App‘ \CQ*’O’”
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 00779 (C=28363T1 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVAZ
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e A e e OBSOLETE
- S - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - | - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
) N 220D 1 9 C T N[ DT MD L T |1 T N ST DN 1M TT
O o U O T A 1T TV T TTVIT T ITIOTT T U J U O T TN T UV T OBSOLETE B B 1 B B 2}}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 2}3
- | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
[SEEsNoNeNANS) 1 [ I N DIMD 11T LT N eT SERVO B 1 W W W 4’W722335’3 STRIPPER SIDE FEED W82
OO U O T A TN T IV T IO D JU O OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE /4 - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
SN e A F I P E T A DS T NISTN S OBSOLETE e\ | - | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
7-2836371-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (.
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
CRIMP S17¢F TVPE a\| - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |1.40 rom [.055] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1778 mm T 0701 0 zél - - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, 801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
108-10389 L] - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- 4| 4] 4|4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - | - | 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, PQOST FEED 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L[ ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKHING CLIP B T o B c119690-1 |RAM, ASIAN STTLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1T | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——LF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AN ] 21190522 [BOLT, ADJUSTWENT 139
2 89-3 58 mm [ 111- 141 IN] 0 97-1 57 mm [ 038- 062 IN] 2.82-3.58 mm [.111-.141 IN]J 0.97-1.57 mm [.038-.062 IN]J § ] § ! § 3-e36e il PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/T6 X 804 137
TERMINAL 114-25006 - - TERMINAL 114-25006 ] l S e - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 71 36
APPLICATION & APPLICATION & - - |REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - |REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIEDAAAAN TERMINALS APPLIED IENEVEN AN - 0 0 [ 1 | 1| 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L S B 450888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5967356 | - | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
- | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- | - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ] STABILI/ZER CRIMP TE WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FSTABILI/ZER CRIMP TE Aﬁ& - 2 e e : S L DRI, R Her, 2o 108 o0
CRIMP HEIGHT |ll.| CRIMP HEIGHT /9
= ) REFERENCE SETTING ﬁ ﬁ = ) @ REFERENCE SETTING ] | | | | 119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] ] HETGHT mm [ INCH] HOUSTNG SI/E I mm [ INCH] (| HEIGHT mm L[ INCH] HOUS ITNG N 3 3 3 3 9977635 SCR. SET. SOC_ CONE PNT. M3 x 4.0 5o
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 6.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.0039]1| 926010/86878]1 20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] \2.53+o,0/—o,w [ . 0996+.0000/-.0039] 47 926010/868781 i} - - : : 5-18022-5 SCR_HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 09
24 AWG 0. 16+4/-0.05 [.030+/-.00721 7.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.0039] 926010/86878] - | | | | 21028-7 PIN) SLOTTED SPF)HNG 062 X250 58
26 AWG O 76+4/-0.05 [ 030+/-.002] 7.5 2.53+0.0/-0.1 [.0996+.0000/-.0039] 926010/868781 B - B | | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNING B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO i R I R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS ) 1 w w 1 ;g;zggg; EEED gﬁ!c PEEHEEEBM%) j?
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’ O
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- | | | | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 20202 |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITRH THE APPLICATOR. N T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
QEE&%E%EALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéﬁTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2836371-4 - | | | | SEELELE MOSHIBLT, S TR GUIDE =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836371-4 S AL L I I 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836371-5 - | | | | 1320928-2  |[STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | | |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NN - ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - | | | | 37228y ) |SPRING, COMPRES. (O L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | ] | | | | |-396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
A _ | | | | 155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 063 1 - | 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 N 1 | | | 1616793 TOOL. SIZING o6 N | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S I N I O R O B 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] NV L 165591775 |ANVIL, COMBINATION S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - ] - T v ] -] 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ~ bt v b 6-240641°3  (SPACER I
- . - - - - : - - - - - - - 0
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 019988 ] BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI ,2119 - 1 i 1 1 5119780-9 | DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | W W W 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 S L N A I A 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
. - A | | | | | 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | ! ! ! 019764 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 | .
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . s\ - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 . ! ! ! ! 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ﬁ _ | 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 1 1 W 1 1 1 456407-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T
INFORMAT 1ON R PRI R e e o oo 2TJUNZOTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK LB 2TJUNZ2016 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Zii: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED DIMENS 1ONS ORI S [ STIUNZ0T6 [wwe
T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
FOR TERMINAL AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. PACTETC VERSTON m ne x L_ELBL S
AN Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AGLES = :
, , e A 100779 [(©=28363T1 -
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE - SHEET 3 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= == ?+0_ 5

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

T=|I

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
D= '

%@

P

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T Seem oA o0 | DM 2TJUNZ2016 —
S| B WEAVER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK LB IN 2TJUNZOT6 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
F) //\ <:: I F } <:: \v/ { F% \ES J <:> ?ﬁ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 2TJUN20T6 |name
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjm S S
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2836371
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



